TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/23/1992

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NABDCO ACQUISITION CORP.		12/23/1992	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACR ELECTRONICS, INC.	
Street Address:	5757 Ravenswood Road	
City:	Fort Lauderdale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33312	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1010695	RESCUE LITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)522-6507

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (954) 763-3303

Email: info@mhdpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Malin, Haley & DiMaggio, P.A. Address Line 1: 1936 South Andrews Avenue

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33316

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry L. Haley
Signature:	/barry I haley/
Date:	08/15/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003140 FRAME: 0681

900030127

Total Attachments: 1

source=rescueliteassignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003140 FRAME: 0682

12/23/92

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ACR ELECTRONICS, INC. (formerly NABDCO Acquisition Corp.)

FILED

92 DEC 23 PM 6:50

TARY OF STATE
ASSEE FLORIDA

To the Department of State State of Florida

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, ACR Electronics, Inc. (the "corporation") does hereby adopt the following Articles of Amendment.

1. The name of the corporation is:

ACR ELECTRONICS, INC.

2. Article FOURTH of the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE FOURTH:

COMMON SHARES

- (a) Authorized Common Shares. The aggregate number of common shares which the corporation has authority to issue is 5,000,000 shares, all of which have a par value of one cent (\$.01) per share.
- (b) <u>Voting Rights</u>. Holders of the issued and outstanding common shares are entitled to one vote per share on all matters as to which shareholders are entitled to vote.
- (c) <u>Dividends</u>. Holders of the issued and outstanding common shares shall not be entitled to dividends on any date if any dividends accumulated on the Series A Preferred Shares through such date have not been paid. Subject to the foregoing provision, dividends on common shares may be determined by the Board of Directors and may be declared and paid from time to time out of funds legally available for the payment of dividends, and the Series A Preferred Shares shall not be entitled to participate in any such dividends.

PREFERRED SHARES

Authorized Preferred Shares. The aggregate number of preferred shares that the corporation has authority to issue is 5,000 shares, all of which have a par value

TRADEMARK REEL: 003140 FRAME: 0683

RECORDED: 08/15/2005